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FREEDOM TO CREATE"

FLl p'TO'FLAT"1 MOU NTING SYSTEM / Systéme de montage FLIP-TO-FLAT™

Read the following instructions
before operating the luminaire.
Lisez les instructions suivantes
avant d’utiliser le luminaire. / Lea
el siguiente instructivo antes de
operar el luminario. / s aJwi cislayyi i3
Uy Bams Jeats./ TERRPENT R Z A BRI
LUR LR ©

EcoSense Lighting fixtures must be installed
by a qualified electrician.

EcoSense Eclairage doit étre installé par un
électricien qualifié. / Las luminarias EcoSense
deben ser instaladas por personal calificado./ -,
O34 iS55 EcoSense [|5h!|ng msn 50,45 sa3 dlawlsy. / EcoSense Lighting H

B AHEEHNEIR

EcoSense Lighting, Inc. is not responsible if
its fixtures are not installed in accordance
with all national and local safety standards.
EcoSense Lighting, Inc n’est pas responsable si
son appareils ne sont pas installés conformément
a toutes les normes de sécurité nationales et
locales. / EcoSense Lighting, Inc. no sera
responsable, si sus luminarias no se instalan de
acuerdo con todas las normas de seguridad
nacionales y locales. /is,s EcoSense Lighting ey b 13] ds3as Conead
bl daabog)l Zodlad ala (B85 Ly3l3 g asSyi. / QD*&E” FrEERH
AL RIRELZENTR > EcoSense Lighting, Inc. B AR#%IB
EfEIFRME

i @ ce

Intertek

RoHS
COMPLIANT

min

IP66 (Exterior) IP54 (Interior) &

Scan QR Code for L50 ASYM Spec Sheet

INCLUDED / Inclus
TROV Installation Guide / TROV Guide d’installation

MNT-L-ANGLOCK

Angle lock Clips in bags of 10 will ship in separate boxes for each L50 order. Use one clip for 12in and two
clips for 48in fixtures / Les pinces d’angle seront expédiées en sacs de 10 pour chague commande L50.
Utilisez une pince pour une fixation de 12 pouces et deux pinces pour les fixations de 48 pouces

Every lighting fixture includes firmware that facilitates electronic dimming control
Tous les luminaires incluent un micrologiciel qui permet un contréle électronique de I'intensité lumineuse

ADDITIONAL ITEMS NEEDED / Articles supplémentaires nécessaires

Power Cables: Order one power cable per run at the length needed / Cables d’alimentation : commandez
un cable d’alimentation par circuit a la longueur désirée:*

CBL-3P-L-UNV-10, 10ft

*Two (2) terminators are included with each 10ft power cable
* DEUX (2) terminaison est incluse en standard avec chaque cable de liaison / &

R ERE R SlaE ,}Liu"r e

OPT|ONAL |TEMS / Articles de optionnels

Power Cables for joining runs: Power cables can also be used to connect power between fixtures that
are separated from 1to 10 feet as long as maximum run lengths are not exceeded / Cable d’alimentation
pour assemblage de circuits : les cables d’alimentation peuvent également étre utilisés pour connecter

le courant entre les luminaires qui sont séparés de 30cm a 3m en autant que les longueurs maximales du
circuit ne soient pas dépassés

CBL-3P-L-UNV-05, 5ft ; CBL-3P-L-UNV-01, 1ft

Mounting Options: L-Brackets (See Spec sheets and Installation Guides for more details) / Options de
montage : équerres en L (Voir la feuille des spécifications techniques et les guides d’installation pour
obtenir plus de détails)

MNT-L-LBKT, L-Bracket

PLAN THE INSTALLATION / plan de Pinstallation

Verify the Electrical Plan / vérifiez le plan électrique
Maximum Run per power input / Circuit maximal par alimentation électrique :

2W/LF 4W/LF 6W/LF 8W/LF 10W/LF 12W/LF
Volts MaxRunall 7" | MaxRunall 4’ | MaxRunall 7" | MaxRunall4’ | MaxRunall7” | MaxRunall4’ | MaxRunall7 | MaxRunall4’ | MaxRunall7" | MaxRunall4’ | MaxRunall 7" | Max Runall 4’
120 214 214 186 186 152 152 na na 91 91 76 76
220 374 392 340 340 277 277 209 209 95 167 95 139
277 374 494 374 428 349 349 263 263 95 190 95 175

MAX RUN -

Fixture gap should be 0" to avoid socket shadow

This lamp can be used for loop installation. The maximum allowable current of the lamp is 10A. / &/TE el HFH R Z%E  ITER A RFERF 10A
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INSTALL THE FIXTURES

Installez le Calendrier

1. Install in Cove / Installer dans une corniche

A

Ensure power is OFF
Assurez que la puissance est sur OFF

12.0in Recommended, 6.0in min

12.0in Recommended, 6.0in min

304.8mm 304.8mm

#10 Flat Head Screw

(not included) /

#10 Vis a téte plate T S

N | . .
(Non inclus) [1.25in] [1.25in]
] 31.7§mm 31.7§mm
[6.0in] [6.0in]
152.4mm 152.4mm
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OPTIONAL INSTALL WITH L-BRACKET R —
INSTALLATION OPTIONNELLE AVEC EQUERRES EN L A

Assurez que la puissance est sur OFF

1. Install L-Bracket / installer équerres en L

#6-32X0.25", Truss Head Phillips Screw (included)
o

(o) 3snaseoa (o)

L-Bracket/ / #6 Vis a téte plate (Non inclus)
/ équerresenl !

2. Install in Cove / Installer dans une corniche

12.0in Recommended, 6.0in min 12.0in Recommended, 6.0in min
304.8mm 304.8mm

#6 Flat Head Screw
(not included)
#6 Vis a téte plate

(Non inclus) 7 7
[1.25in] [1.25in]
31.7‘5mm 31.7‘5mm
[6.0in] [6.0in]
152.4mm 152.4mm
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SUITE 103 T . 855 . 632 . 6736 chOESCEONSSEENLSCé(i(\)G';?\OV\YGT\EgV AND ECOSPEC ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS .

LOS ANGELES] CA 900"2 8556 ECOSEN RISE™, SLIM COVE™, FREEDOM TO CREATE™, MACRO™, FLIP-TO-FLAT™ ARE

TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC

20200402



ECOSENSE TROV

INSTALLATION GUIDE ASYMMETRIC INTERIOR + EXTERIOR | L50

OPTIONAL INSTALL WITH ANGLE LOCK
INSTALLATION OPTIONNELLE AVEC ATTACHE A BLOCAGE ANGULAIRE

Select desired angle to be locked then snap off the higher angle tabs.
For example, if 60 degrees is the desired angle, snap off 90 and 75.

Angle Locking Clip g
/ attache a blocage ¢
angulaire

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 RGeS e e A rmceare.
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INSTALLATION CONSIDERATIONS / Remarques concernant I’installation

POWER CONSUMPTION / Consommation D’énergie 2W/LF ; 4W/LF ; 6W/LF ; 8W/LF ; IOW/LF

OPERATING TEMPERATURE / Température De Fonctionnement -40°F TO 122°F (-40°C TO 50°C)

OPERATING VOLTAGE / Tension De Fonctionnement MULTIVOLT: 110-277VAC, 50/60 Hz

WEIGHT / Poids 1.52LBS. / 0.69KG (IFT) ; 4.95LBS. / 2.25KG (4FT) APPROX

DIMENSIONS / Dimensions ft: W1.6” x H2.1” x L127/48” ; (41.6mm x 54.5mm x 304.7mm/120Tmm) APPROX

Refer to electrical rating marked on the luminaire / Reportez-vous aux caractéristiques électriques indiquées sur le luminaire

Male
Terminator

OR
Wiring Method:
Female Live - Live (Black)
Terminator Female Neutral - Neutral (White)

_ Connection

Connection

Power Supply

Power Cable

Connect Fixtures and Power

Connectez Appareils et électriques:

Attach the power cable to either the flexible connector or the fixed connector on the fixture. Cut the connector off at the other
end of the power cable, strip the wires, and connect to the building power. Attach one of the terminators to the last fixture in the
run. / Attachez le cable d’alimentation soit a un connecteur flexible ou & un connecteur fixe sur le luminaire. Coupez le connecteur a l'autre
extrémité du cable d’alimentation, dénudez les cables et connectez a I'alimentation électrique du batiment. Attachez une des terminaisons au
dernier luminaire du circuit.

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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Caution, risk of electric shock.
il a0l Aol s o / /N0 BB EE

¢ The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable; when the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.
LeLaSly 8,591 8o Jlastl o2 aslys Jl BeLaY) ploan yos s Ltis JIiaol] 3 1 0 Y1 Bamgy ool 3Lyl eloae. / IEFRBFIR BN BRI I o SRR & R ERBEANRIBIEE o

¢ Read and understand the installation instructions before attempting to install or use the flxture.
Lea y comprenda las instrucciones de instalacion antes de intentar instalar o utilizar el aCCeSOri0. / izl plasial sl uS)s Uslons b Sl Claskss oils 1,3 ./ TEFFIRRERFE TR Z A2 15I7IR
MTRZEGA

Only use fixtures with voltage for which it is rated. Do not exceed the specified voltage and current input.
Use Unicamente accesorios con el voltaje apto para el valor nominal especificado. No supere el voltaje y la entrada de corriente especificados. / ¢l g5 asadl Ol Sliugadl ggm paizas ¥

3ab1 Gy ) St 3l 50 g 5315 Y Lol o0 s 3./ RBETERNE BB IE TAE AT o RRIEBI M TE BB A B A BRI

Do not use fixture if the housing, lens, or power cable are damaged.
No use el accesorio si la carcasa, el lente o el cable de electricidad estan dafados. / (it g, lall LS sf dusall sf s 015 1] Slyagzall suzas v. | MIRINT S ERBEBREIAT » FAIEANT R

Fixtures have line voltage risk of shock and no user serviceable parts. Do not attempt to open.
Los accesorios presentan un riesgo de descarga de voltaje de linea y no tienen piezas que el usuario pueda reparar. No intente abrirlos. / [TEE4E
FRIEERIE o RERESTFF o

¢ Do not hot swap. Ensure that power is off before connecting or disconnecting fixtures in the series.
No realice reparacion “en caliente”: Asegurese de que la electricidad esté desconectada antes de conectar o desconectar accesorios en la serie. fas e sk Jsoss dlesl dlls dass ¥
LS Al 06 Lxh) Oljagadliohamhl Juad o] Juoss Lid GlyeSIl ot/ B THGE o T T IE 2B TR 2 A BB REIRE XM

Ensure that main power supply is off before installing or wiring a fixture.
Aseglrese de que el suministro de electricidad principal esté desconectado antes de instalar o realizar el cableado de un accesorio. / si .5, U3 g Jl,aSIl Ll yas duids Bl go 15

lsezall Dl deoss. | RREIERITR Z A1 BIHREBFE XA

Hazardous live parts shall not be accessible after installation, and it is the installer’s responsibility to ensure that the installation/
connections are in compliance with national and local electrical codes and regulations.
Las piezas peligrosas con corriente no deben quedar accesibles después de la instalacidn, y es responsabilidad del instalador asegurarse de que la instalacion y las

conexiones cumplan con los cédigos y las regulaciones eléctricas nacionales y locales. /d.ls of g aSll dgsas CoSil dubany psiy sl pasill @l s 55 Sl s b e 215281 U] Jsosll doyd ol &3 g ¥
2ulndls bl 230450 ilylls Zalill ma didlsia JrosillicSil. | RIS ) NSRBI TR ZEARBR S TRERE RN ERNLHES ﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂn’;"

¢ The wire connection method shaII be determined by local electrical codes and regulations, typically using either wire nuts or screw
terminal blocks.
El método de conexion de lo cables debe determinarse segtn los cédigos y las regulaciones eléctricas locales, por lo general utilizando pernos de cableado o bloques de
t;;mlnales de tornillos. / gl sl sl Sl JiS sf Il Juslsio Lol plaztal o2 Lo oles dalokl &5l S oyl dabisll dbaalys LY poss Ay yb dpdoss 2. ?gifﬁzfrm?}gétﬂl%‘k*).,féﬁﬂ/?jﬁi&’L%@Fﬁﬁzéﬁg!_ﬁ@ﬂ&
£ o

Possibly hazardous optical radiation emitted from this product.
Es posible que este producto emita radiacion éptica peligrosa. / gl lis s axsts xhi s s gla] dlin 553 3./ BFERAER K HEE MRS o

Polycarbonate Chemical Warning: Please contact an EcoSense sales representative for a complete list of chemicals that can cause
damage to polycarbonate lenses and silicone gaskets. EcoSense must not be held responsible for damage to, or failure of, fixtures
where any of these, or chemicals of similar nature and makeup, are applied intentionally or inadvertently to EcoSense’s fixtures.
Advertencia sobre los quimicos y el policarbonato: Comuniquese con un representante de ventas de EcoSense para ver una lista completa de los quimicos que puedan
causar dafos a los lentes de policarbonato y los conectores de silicona. EcoSense no se hara responsable de los dafos o las fallas en los accesorios en los casos en que se
hayan aplicado estos quimicos, u otros quimicos de naturaleza y composicidn similar, a los accesorios EcoSense, ya sea de forma mtenuonal o accidental./ JJi5

Clasys st JLasdl 2310 ,) S EcoSense &5 8 3sSulea] Glediors Glisy,S Jsall 83le o dniall Slusl) Dol o o L,x ) lnsSl ol ELelS 2205 s Js.anl EcoSense S5l of lasS)l skl oo 5o ol ek b o il S & Jls

<o) dosia b 5 OISy Lyl A2 5l 0 AinsS EcoSense. | SR IRERBRIE R E 4 - 1 SEcoSense HER R A » I A ?mﬂmﬁl‘?ﬁsz@a ff%ﬂﬂlﬁiﬁx* IE’M[:?E';:?E%W%LYT:FI
#—:Eﬂlﬂ:’k'ZT’z*!ﬁﬂ]ﬁk’ﬁ*ME'Jﬂz%uu%?FEcoSenseHEﬁﬁ%?ﬁZE’J)Tﬁhﬂﬂ'ﬁiﬁﬂa’ EcoSensefffi Rfas o

. Earth leakage Statement: Please contact an EcoSense factory representative for full information on the earth leakage properties of
EcoSpec fixtures when installed according to all local electrical codes and proper installation techniques.
Declaracidn de fugas a la tierra: Comuniquese con un representante de fabrica de E para ver toda la informacion sobre las propiedades de fugas a tierra de los accesorios de
EcoSpec cuando se los instala de acuerdo con todos los codigos eléctricos locales y técnicas de instalacion adecuadas. / zias s JLasyl (23 6,81 Co it ol EcoSense e dLalS Glaghaa e Jsasl)
il S LSy lonkl & oS0 ils s dabaill manced 1385 LgusS 5 tis Sliaganil) .31 o il Lt/ IR EBFR A | Bk ARECOSense L%k ZXEYﬁﬂéECOSPGCHﬂr&E”Fﬁﬁéiﬁfﬁwﬂjﬁ*ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ #?Tﬁ%ﬁjm
REEEREES.

EcoSense Inrush Current Statement: Please contact an EcoSense Lighting sales representative for a complete list of Inrush Current
Peak (A) at specific product Voltage, and Inrush Current Duration/Width (ms), for each EcoSense product.

Declaracion EcoSense sobre la corriente de irrupcion: Comuniquese con un representante de ventas de EcoSense Lighting para ver una lista completa de corriente de
irrupcion pico (A) al voltaje especifico del producto y la duracién/ancho (ms) de corriente de irrupcién de cada producto ECOSeNse. / jl.; EcoSense classs diag Jlastl oz, plusyl s ol
EcoSense Lighting gl3.13¥1 )L Ol ks dlalS 2405 e Jgamd) (A) Oloxiia o peite o USI (L5 ee) 303V 55 251858 Jsor L415 IS5 yma gz Glo,8Ul aazl) EcoSense. /

¢ The external flexible cable of this Iumlnalre cannot be replaced,; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire shall be destroyed.
EI cable flexible externo de esta Iumlnana no puede reemplazarse si el cable esta dafado, se debe destruir la luminaria. / co (L) ol s Do & i 3,51 5ums) bl 2ol LS szl S Y
391 8ums 3o gl / IENT L e SRR JTERVRE ©

The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified

person.
La fuente de luz que contiene esta luminaria solo puede ser reemplazada por el fabricante o su agente de servicio o una persona calificada similar. /s.-5 & 55254l 3:LsY1 juas Jial coy

s e asd ol loss S5 5l dmiabl 85,20 L6 5o ks 5,091/ WEATR R B ZROCR RBEMFIEBH AR AR AN WA RHITER -

This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and

operation of the product and the hazards involved.
Este producto debe ser instalado de acuerdo con el cédigo de instalacion correspondiente por una persona famlllarlzada con Ia construccion y la operacmn del producto y
Ios rlesgos INVOIUCTadOs. / s e gshis ol blakl hes gashl Jukiiy a3 e glhaa paind 55 o Las Jsashl CIsLeyYls olacl) s bl e/ M BT R RS AR ELUSAE B

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
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e This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

S8lsty & s gzl oyt o5 (B)e Allyall Vsl iz aslss 5o (15) 3y Boled) (g (FOC). dyiSal) SLaLL] & il ysibal] 4 Ay dyloor xist) ssamdl oin a3, | UEIREFEMIATEBARF G FCCHM S5 1555 FP3dBES

?&%ﬁﬁﬂw Yibl‘ﬁ%la kﬁiAiEEﬁﬁ?ﬁ ﬂﬁtmﬁ%&%ﬂﬁﬂ?#fﬁi?#v

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. / 4w cylayl § ;Lo ghsds Geao § b s wid loalzzll Edg dolusils 4«5,; 23 b 1315 damdy Of oSug 9 lgadsium g daSlul Ol3d,5 &3l jlyadl i Wy
ls e a3 § ao 3 i ;\*‘ iz o it el U s,/ AIGE AT (B FEFBSISHIRAE B » MR IRIR IR B L %D@E EREAN T ARBEEMAE T - AT £~
EERIEBENZER2 R ETH

d28)l 0 dundyll 8342V 390> 20

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

AL Olely2y (587 o) us Gaahad JUS (o0 Gl gdit)] razma Alglz.e diiuhl guaii lodisd dladd Bals| o3 05 Slazdl Judis Sl JUS (o s 38 g Glalall 9l 930 Jluiwsl fo jLo G gdid § lgaed) 1o annns 131 / ;ZD

RAREN LA RS RAS T (TL T?&\?ﬂ%ﬂﬂﬁ&%ﬂ%ﬁm) B AP ERIET M T 2R RS T

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. / juiwy giss oo s of asess ssle). / EEFFUTR L1 75 BRIV E ©
e Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. / iy slyzs jlaad o iholdll sl 50y, / 12 NS AU ES 2 [BIHVEERS
» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. / § gt 41 ua 351 ezl dyoss
izl Slaz s dasy 3l o5 ge dalxine b0, / I FEIETE B 52U 2R B R R EIRVIERE Lo
o Consult the dealer or experienced radlo/TV technician for help. / sucludl e dpasld Sallisssl o sl duSoh sl / P14 THE B AL 0B 42/ FB 7T
RAANREEKED
Modifications: / csuusar / L
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the eqUIPMENt. / gzl Juiis) pusiukl dulal JUs) J) Jzedl e Jsgund] Syl b 5o oo Lyals Ladlshl 035 b LI OMbasall 5] Glgaiah @033 8./ A5 T 5T & AL 77 AR AL RV D &

NED PR PR EIRERIRIEN
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